

NOBBS OFFICE O. C. C.
SUN OIL COMPANY
James McFarland #1

Inclination Tests

<u>Depth</u>	<u>Angle</u>	<u>Displacement (Feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (Feet)</u>
370 (370)	1/4	1.63	1.63
850 (480)	1/2	4.18	5.81
1060 (210)	3/4	2.75	8.56
1500 (440)	1	7.70	16.26
1885 (385)	3/4	5.04	21.30
2300 (415)	1	7.26	28.56
2788 (488)	1-1/4	10.64	39.20
3005 (217)	1/4	.95	40.15
3450 (445)	1	7.79	47.94
3780 (330)	3/4	4.32	52.26
4010 (230)	1/2	2.00	54.26
4190 (180)	1/4	.79	55.05

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF LECTOR

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
T. E. Maxwell known to me to be employed by Sun Oil Company
in the capacity of Area Engineer stated that the test data shown
hereon is true and correct.

T. E. Maxwell

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on this the 7th DAY OF March, 1966.

Robert M. Hall
Notary Public in and for
Lector County, Texas.

NOBIS OFFICE 288011

NOBIS 28 11 8 2011